4823 Written Answers

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what would be the ralationship between the two
Councils?

Tae MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or EDUCATION anp SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH (Dr. K. L.
SarmMaLr): (a) and (b). No, Sir.

(¢) Does not arise.

*637. [Postponed to the 12th September, 1957.]

Store KEEPING STAFF OF ORDNANCE
DepoTs

*838. Mouvrana M. FARUQI: Will the Minister of Derence be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Store Keeping 8taff employed in Ordnance Depots is required to deposit some amount as surety;

(b) if so, whether such surety is deducted in monthly instalments from thelr wages; and

(¢) whether any discrimination is made in the deduction of amount between the categories of store-keepers and storemen?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER oF
DEFENCE (SHrr K. RAGHURAMAIAH):
(a) Yes.

(b) Yes.

(c) The rate of monthly deduction was higher for storemen than for storekeepers but orders have been issued removing this disparity.
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+[CONSTRUCTION OF A HOSTEL FOR
FOREIGN STUDENTS

*639. Mouvrana M. FARUQI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SCIENTI-FIc RESEARCH be pleased to state whether any hostel for foreign students is at present being constructed by Government? If so, what is its capacity?]
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+THE MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY ofr EDUCATION anNp SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH (Dr. K. L.
SurmMmari): No, Sir.]

MiLiTaARY ESTATES DEPARTMENT

*640. Dr. R. P. DUBE: Will the
Minister of DerFeNcE be pleased to state the amount of annual expenditure incurred by Government during the last five years on the maintenance of the Military Estates Department?

Tar DEPUTY MINISTER or DEFENCE (Surr K. RAGHURAMAIAH):
Revised estimates for the year 1956-57 and actuals for the preceding four years are as follows:—

1956-57 .. Rs. 5,89,966
1955-56 .. Rs. 5,42,505
1954-55 .. Rs. 520,287
1953-54 .. Rs. 5,02,042
1952-53 .. Rs. 4,72,872/18/-

+[ 1English translation.

